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Local Weather Forecast from ZB's:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 pm.
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1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

0 acm. Early. Morning Programme
O .District Weather. Forecast
0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
0 Marek Weber and his Orchestra
9.45 We ,Travel the Friendly Road withthe Spectator
be QO The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-owe
10.15 St. Ronan’s Well
10.30 Random House
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session (Jane)12. 0 Your Midday Melody Menu1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina), Book Re-
view, Let’s Give a Party: A Children’s
Christmas Party, Organisation News,
Safety in the Home, Talk: Strange End-
ings (first broadcast)
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club
3.45 The William Tell Ballet Music4. 0 Yachtsmen’s Weather Forecast
Star of the Met: Lawrence Tibbett
4.15 Piano Time with Sefton Daly (N.Z.
pianist)4.30 Lass O’ London: Vera Lynn
4.45 Speaking of the Weather5. 0 Tea Dance
6.30 dunior Review

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Listen to Dick Haymes, and Ed-
ses Ros6.30 Romance of Canada
7. 0 The Real McCoys7.16 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry Mason:
The Case of ‘the Hurried Courtship
7.45 Drama of Medicine8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 Echoes of the Cinema
ss ; The Radio

Editor (Kenneth Mel-
vin
9. 0 The Bing Crosby Show
98.30 Melody Mosaic10. 0 Telephone Quiz10.30 1ZB Evening Swing Requests12. 0 Close down |

ZEB a980 ke. 306 m.
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9. O Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Orchestral Parade

|9.45 Ninon Vallin and Andre Bauge10.0 The Strange House of Joffrey
Marlowe ‘

10.30 Random House .

10.46 Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Billy Cotton and Helen Forrest
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Kathleen)
12. 0 Lunch Time Music
1. Op.m. Mirthful Mealtime Musio
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories2. 0 Stepmother
2.15 Programme
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lioyd), Newsfrom Organisations, Countrywomen’s
Newsletter, Let’s Give a Party; Children’s
Christmas Party, Strange Endings (firstbroadcast)
3.30 Light Orchestras3.45 Trevor Anthony and Nancy Evans4.0 Interlude on Strings
4.15 Songs from the Films
4.30 Merry Music4.45 . Jack Buchanan, Elsie Carlisle and
Mario Lorenzi y

.30 Junior Review
5.45 Kidnapped

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Tea Time Melodies
6.16 The Three Suns and Buddy Clark
6.30 Answer Please: A Panel of Expertsto Answer the Questions
6.45 Wayne King and a Queen of Song7.0 The Real McCoys
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry Mason:The Case of the Hurried Courtship
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales: Gettingthe Bird, by George Maracco8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.46 Take It or Leave It
9. 0 The Bing Crosby Show9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 Guest Star: Sam Browne10.15 Time Out .to Dance: Cyril Staple-
ton’s Orchestra
10.30 ZB Evening Requests
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke. 273 m.

6.
-P
a.m. Music for a Work Day Morn-
ng
8. 0 Breakfast Ciub (Happi Hill)
9. 0 Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Melodies for Morning Tea
/10. 0 The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-
lowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Random House
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Music at Midday
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real bite Stories2. 0 Stepmother
2.15 Music for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly McNab),
Strange Endings (first broadcast), Newsfrom Organisations, Let’s Give a Party:
A Children’s Christmas Party, Country~
woman’s Newsietter
3.30 John Charles Thomas
3.45 Carmen Cavallaro
4. 0 Humorous Interlude
415 Light Variety5. 0 Children’s. Session
5.30 Junior Review

EVENING PROGRAMME
° Reserved
Memorable Moments in History:

Building of the Erie Canal45 Current Successes
0 The Real McCoys
5 Colonel X
30 The Adventures of Perry Mason:
"The Case of the Hurried Courtship
Heritage Hall
Hagen’s CircusAll Visitors Ashore
Celebrity Artist
The Bing Crosby ShowConcert in Miniature
0 Christmas Shopping News (Joan
Gracie)
10.30 ZB Evening Requests
werd for Motorists12. lose down

4ZB 1040Le m.
6. 0 a.m. London News
6.5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Bright and Light for the Early
Riser
7. 0 .Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star
8. 0 Monday Morning Melodies
9. O Morning Session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Some of Your Old Favourites
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-

OOOH

os LF
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e
10.15 The Woman in Black
10.30 Random House
45 The Crossroads of Life
0 Variety Half-hour30 Shopping Reporter Session. O Lunch Hour Tunes
p.m. The Stars Entertain: Russ Mor-= and his Orchestra, hoes Four Kingisters, Fred Fiebel, organist

1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life Stories
1.45 Troubadours of Song2. 0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green),
News from Organisations, Safety Talks:What to do if You have a Fire, Let’s
Give a Children’s Christmas Party,
Strange Endings (first broadcast),Countrywoman’s Newsletter3.30 Rita Entertains: A Studio Presenta-
tion 3Bee Piano3.45 he Jesters4. 0 on the Air
4.30 Songs by Sydney McEwan
4.45 Music in a Modern Manner5. 0 Something for all the Family
5.30 Junior Review
5.45 Reserved

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Light Variety Corner6.15 English Dance’ Orchestras6.30 Up-to-the-Minute Tunes
6.45 The Charioteers Present7. 0 The Real McCoys7.15 Colonel X
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason: The
Case of the Hurried Courtship |7.46 The Rank Outsider ;8. 0 Hagen’s Circus x

8.15 All Visitors Ashore
8.30 To be Announced

8.45 The Case of the Purple Cow
9. O The Bing Crosby Show
9.30 The Tempos are Bright
9.45 The Melodies are Sweet
10. 0 Drama of Medicine
10.15 Edmundo Ros and his Orchestra
10.30 Evening Requests
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.32 Local Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request Session
9.30 In Foreign Tongue
9.45 Whistle While You Work
10. 0 Heritage Hall
10.15 Girl of the Ballet
10.30 Christmas Shoppers’ Session (Mary)
11. 0 Close down

:

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Evening Variety
6.30 At the Keyboard
6.45 Shenandoah .
7. 0 Daddy and Paddy
7.15 The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-
7.30 Above Suspicion
7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason: Caseof the Hurried Courtship
8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 All Visitors Ashore

8.30
8.45
9. 0
9.32
9.45
10. 0

Play, Orchestra, Play
N.Z. Artists
At Short Notice
Something Old, Something NewPrelude to Goodnight
Close down

One of England’s well-known dance
bands will be featured from 2ZB at
10.15. tonight when Cyril Stapleton’s
Orchestra will provide fifteen minutes
of. dance music. Stapleton, a tall, fairhaired Englishman, intended to. make
a career as a concert violinist, butswitched to dance music with such suc-
cess that Americans have likened his
band to that of Glenn Miller.

. ok cod

Tonight at 8.45 2ZA broadcasts an
interesting selection of recordings by
N.Z. singers who have gained successat home or overseas,

: *. # '

A ZB Women’s Hour feature "Strange
Endings," which starts today, will be
broadcast every Monday and Wednes-
day at.3 o’clock, and will bring to lis-.
teners varied stories of adventure, ro-
mance, and of the supernatural, all of
which ‘have one thing in .common-a
surprise that is not revealed until the
conclusion-each one has a "Strange
Ending." *
Here are tonight’s guest artists in the
"Bing Crosby Show" broadcast from
the ZB stations at 9 o’clock. 1ZB, Abe
Burrows, 2ZB and 4ZB, Bob Hope, 3ZB,
Osear Levant.

:

JNearYQu
whereveryou are atthebeach, on
picnics; or as a second radio for the homosthe Pacific Dual Power Portable brings you
superlative entertainment unsurpassed in
power and rich in rounded; natural tone:
Compactly designed in a sturdy aluminium
casewith a plastic speakergrille, this
outstanding portable is showerproof, handsomeand a fine performer. With longlife
battery Or AC main operation, it is
definitely the radio for every Purpose:

AijB8o"
sdpoJn60J04 STANDARD PRICE50' E34/6/0 (Batteries extra)_

Slightly higher in South
Island:

PaciticP.8A.12.

dual-PoWER Portable
AVAILABLE FROM YouR LOCAL PACIFIC DEALER

SoleNZ:Distributors:G. A WoollerandCo:LtdoP.o: Box2167, Auckland:
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